
Montana Burial Preservation Board Members 
Updated May 2020 

Once term expires, membership is automatically renewed. However, the official term of service requires a new 
appointment letter. Please contact Stacey Otterstrom in the Governor’s Office about the appointment process                  

at 406-444-4405 or SOtterstrom@mt.gov  
 

Assiniboine/Nakoda & Gros 
Ventre/A'aninin 
Fort Belknap Reservation 
Morris Belgard 
PO Box 334; Hays, MT 59527 
Phone: (406) 353-8431 
Email: mbelgard@ymail.com 
First Appointed: 12/7/2009 
Current Appointment: 9/1/2018 
Term Expires: 9/1/2020 

Crow Nation  
Crow Reservation  
William Big Day, Chair 
PO Box 17 
Pryor, MT 59066 
Phone: (406) 638-1010 
Email: William.BigDay@crow-nsn.gov 
Email: williambigday@gmail.com 
Appointed: 5/5/2017 
Current Appointment: 5/5/2017 
Term Expires: 9/1/2018 

Montana Historic Preservation Office 
Jessica Bush 
1301 E. Lockey Ave 
Helena, MT 59601 
Phone: (406) 444-0388 
Email: jbush2@mt.gov 
Appointed: 8/20/19 
Current Appointment: 5/1/2020 
Term Expires: 9/1/2021 

Blackfeet Tribe  
Blackfeet Reservation  
Kenneth Weatherwax 
PO Box 1018 
Browning, MT 59417 
Phone: (406) 338-7554 
Phone: (406)-229-0833 
Email: theodoraweatherwax@gmail.com  
Appointed: 5/1/2020 
Term Expires: 9/1/2021 

Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes  
Fort Peck Reservation 
Tom Escarcega, Sr.  
PO Box 1228 
Poplar, MT 59255 
Phone: (406) 942-2315 
Email: tescarcega@fortpecktribes.net  
Appointed: 9/1/2018 
Current Appointment: 9/1/2018 
Term Expires: 9/1/2019 

Northern Cheyenne Tribe 
Northern Cheyenne Reservation  
Conrad Fisher 
PO Box 251 
Lame Deer, MT 59047 
Phone: (406) 477-6284 
Email: Esevone1@yahoo.com 
Appointed: 6/20/2011 
Current Appointment: 10/31/2012 
Term Expires: 8/22/2014 

Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes  
Flathead Reservation  
VACANT 
 

Little Shell Chippewa Tribe 
Richard Parenteau 
PO Box 3282 
Great Falls, MT 59403 
Phone: (406) 231-6530 
Email: parenteaurichard@yahoo.com 
Appointed: 11/21/2014 
Current Appointment: 9/1/2018 
Term Expires: 9/1/2020 

Physical Anthropologist 
Skye Gilham, Vice Chair 
137 3rd Avenue NW 
Cut Bank, MT  59427 
Phone: (406) 450-8462 
E-mail: skyeg@3Rivers.coop 
Appointed: 6/20/2011 
Current Appointment: 5/1/2020 
Term Expires: 9/1/2021 

Chippewa Cree Tribe  
Rocky Boy’s Reservation 
VACANT 
 

Montana Archaeological Society  
Carl Davis 
521 Redwood St. 
Missoula, MT 59802 
Phone: (406) 461-2308 
Email: cmdavis1134@icloud.com 
Appointed: 9/23/2016 
Current Appointment: 9/1/2018 
Term Expires 9/1/2020 

Montana Coroner's Association  
Greg Kirkwood 
PO Box 429 
Malta, MT  59538 
Phone: (406) 654-7057 
Email: kirkwoodfh@gmail.com  
Appointed: 9/1/2018 
Current Appointment: 9/1/2018 
Term Expires: 9/1/2020 

Public Representative 
VACANT  
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Burial Preservation Board Staff 

Staff are not appointed to terms. 

 

 

Department of Administration  
Chief Legal Counsel 
Michael P. Manion 
Phone: (406) 444-3310 
Fax: (406) 444-6194 
Email: mmanion@mt.gov 

 

Governor's Office of Indian Affairs 
State Director of Indian Affairs 
Jason Smith 
Phone: (406) 444-3702 
Fax: (406) 444-1350 
Email: jsmith@mt.gov 

 

Department of Administration 

Administrative Support 
Belinda Adams 
Phone: (406) 444-2460 
Fax: (406) 444-6194 
Email: belinda.adams@mt.gov  

 

Montana Historical Society  
State Archaeologist 
Jessica Bush 
1301 E. Lockey Ave 
Helena, MT 59601 
Phone: (406) 444-0388 
Email: jbush2@mt.gov  
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